23.0436.01002 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2249

- Page 1, line 2, replace "centralization" with "efficiency"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "<u>administer and provide administrative services</u>" with "<u>gather</u> <u>information regarding the continuing education requirements and the practice of</u> <u>licensing out-of-state practitioners</u>"
- Page 1, line 12, after the underscored period insert "<u>The commissioner shall analyze the</u> information to develop and update a strategy for more efficient continuing education requirements and more efficient practices for licensing out-of-state practitioners. As necessary, the commissioner shall prepare and request introduction of legislation to implement this strategy."
- Page 1, line 19, remove "centralize administration of the"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "boards under the commissioner, to"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "licensees" with "practitioners"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "seventy-two"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "hours" with "three business days"
- Page 1, line 21, remove the comma
- Page 1, line 22, replace "long-practicing professionals" with "the contributions of employers and the opportunities afforded by evolving technology"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "centralization of administration of"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "occupational boards under the commissioner,"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "licensees" with "practitioners"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "2025" with "2023"

Renumber accordingly